7:30

8:00

9:00

9:15

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00
3:00

3:30
5:30

5:00

Schedule of Events
Saturday, April 26, 2025
Gates Open

Registration for Wiener Dog Races
Pet Parade Registration and Judging

Pet Parade begins

Opening Ceremonies — Presentation of Colors
Pet Parade Awards

DJ Jimmy Z

Wiener Dog Races Begin

Code 2 & The Extinguishers Band
Turn-In Beans

Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin

Dance by Carly
Turn-In Chicken

How Fast is Your Dog???

Dance Unlimited
Turn-In Ribs
Wiener Dog Races Begin

Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin
Turn-In Brisket

MoPac Traffic Jams Band
Cook-Off Awards

Gates Close

Buses 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Free Parking at Cabela’s and Free Bus Ride to the Park



8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00

10:45
11:30

12:00
12:30

1:00

1:30

3:00

3:00

Schedule of Events
Sunday April 27, 2025

Gates Open

Registration for Wiener Dog Races
DJ Jimmy Z

Wiener Dog Races Begin

Elvis on Stage

Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin
Caleb Wilbourn

How Fast is your Dog???

DJ Jimmy Z

Mixed Breed Dachshund Finals & Awards

Wiener Dog Quarter Finals, Semifinals and Finals
and Wiener Dog Winner Trophy Presentation

Gates Close

Buses 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Free Parking at Cabela’s and Free Bus Ride to the Park



