Schedule of Events Saturday, April 26, 2025

7:30	Gates Open
8:00	Registration for Wiener Dog Races Pet Parade Registration and Judging
9:00	Pet Parade begins
9:15	Opening Ceremonies – Presentation of Colors Pet Parade Awards
9:30	DJ Jimmy Z
10:00	Wiener Dog Races Begin
10:30	Code 2 & The Extinguishers Band
11:00	Turn-In Beans
11:30	Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin
12:00	Dance by Carly Turn-In Chicken
12:30	How Fast is Your Dog???
1:00	Dance Unlimited
1:30	Turn-In Ribs
2:00	Wiener Dog Races Begin
3:00	Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin Turn-In Brisket
3:30	MoPac Traffic Jams Band
5:30	Cook-Off Awards
5:00	Gates Close





Buses 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Free Parking at Cabela's and Free Bus Ride to the Park

Schedule of Events Sunday April 27, 2025

8:00	Gates Open
8:30	Registration for Wiener Dog Races
9:30	DJ Jimmy Z
10:00	Wiener Dog Races Begin
10:45	Elvis on Stage
11:30	Mixed Breed Dachshund Races Begin
12:00	Caleb Wilbourn
12:30	How Fast is your Dog???
1:00	DJ Jimmy Z
1:30	Mixed Breed Dachshund Finals & Awards
3:00	Wiener Dog Quarter Finals, Semifinals and Finals and Wiener Dog Winner Trophy Presentation
3:00	Gates Close



Buses 8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. Free Parking at Cabela's and Free Bus Ride to the Park